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South Carolina TLegislature
February 09, 2026, 10:33:10 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S 0708 General Bill, By McConnell, Leatherman, Land, Thomas, Drummond, Alexander and Hawkins
Similar (H 3539)
Summary: Indigent Defense Commission

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 8-13-770, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE PROHIBITION ON MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY SERVING ON BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS, SO AS
TO ADD THE COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE TO THE LIST OF EXCEPTIONS; TO AMEND ARTICLE 3, CHAPTER
3, TITLE 17, RELATING TO THE COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE, SO AS TO REVISE THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE
COMMISSION, TO REVISE THE DUTIES OF THE COMMISSION, THE OFFICE OF INDIGENT DEFENSE, AND THE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE OFFICE OF INDIGENT DEFENSE, TO CREATE THE DIVISION OF APPELLATE
DEFENSE WITHIN THE OFFICE OF INDIGENT DEFENSE, TO TRANSFER ALL DUTIES, RIGHTS, AND OBLIGATIONS OF
THE FORMER COMMISSION AND OFFICE OF APPELLATE DEFENSE TO THE DIVISION OF APPELLATE DEFENSE, TO
PROVIDE SPECIFICALLY FOR THE DUTIES AND OPERATION OF THE DIVISION OF APPELLATE DEFENSE, AND TO
REPEAL CHAPTER 4, TITLE 17 RELATING TO THE COMMISSION AND OFFICE OF APPELLATE DEFENSE.

04/06/05
04/06/05
05/04/05
05/05/05
05/11/05
05/11/05
05/12/05
05/12/05
05/17/05
05/17/05

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-4

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-9
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended SJ-21

Read second time SJ-21

Read third time and sent to House SJ-36

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time HJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6
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