

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S 0708 General Bill, By McConnell, Leatherman, Land, Thomas, Drummond, Alexander and Hawkins Similar (H 3539)

Summary: Indigent Defense Commission

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 8-13-770, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE PROHIBITION ON MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY SERVING ON BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS, SO AS TO ADD THE COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE TO THE LIST OF EXCEPTIONS; TO AMEND ARTICLE 3, CHAPTER 3, TITLE 17, RELATING TO THE COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE, SO AS TO REVISE THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE COMMISSION, TO REVISE THE DUTIES OF THE COMMISSION, THE OFFICE OF INDIGENT DEFENSE, AND THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE OFFICE OF INDIGENT DEFENSE, TO CREATE THE DIVISION OF APPELLATE DEFENSE WITHIN THE OFFICE OF INDIGENT DEFENSE, TO TRANSFER ALL DUTIES, RIGHTS, AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE FORMER COMMISSION AND OFFICE OF APPELLATE DEFENSE TO THE DIVISION OF APPELLATE DEFENSE, TO PROVIDE SPECIFICALLY FOR THE DUTIES AND OPERATION OF THE DIVISION OF APPELLATE DEFENSE, AND TO REPEAL CHAPTER 4, TITLE 17 RELATING TO THE COMMISSION AND OFFICE OF APPELLATE DEFENSE.

04/06/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
04/06/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-4
05/04/05	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-9
05/05/05		Scrivener's error corrected
05/11/05	Senate	Amended SJ-21
05/11/05	Senate	Read second time SJ-21
05/12/05	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-36
05/12/05		Scrivener's error corrected
05/17/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-6
05/17/05	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6